32
6.6  Serie singola parete SPV/SPGN per stufe a legna/pellet
6.6  Single wall SPV/SPGN series for wood/pellet stoves
This product, having a pleasant look, is used for fumes discharge from wood and pellet stoves in sight parts inside the buildings. The use of
this product with gasket follows the growing spread of pellet stoves, which, having a fan inside the combustion circuit, discharge “pushed
fumes” into the atmosphere, requiring joints with such a tightness level as to be guaranteed by the presence of a gasket only.
The SPV series is made up of circular modular elements made of black painted steel, with thickness 1,2 mm for diameters Ф=80 -  100
mm and thickness 2 mm for larger diameters. This product has a fast coupling system with “tongue and groove joint”, and with diameters

the crossing element; we do not recommend its use in case of wall
direct inlet just next to the fumes discharge of the generator.
In this case we recommend to use SPGN 930 or SPGN 931 painted
steel wall adapter, which can be used for any type of wall joint.
The complete code of the article is obtained adding the chosen Ф
diameter to the code shown.
Articolo / Article
Diametro
Diameter
Ф (mm)
Diametro
Diameter
Ф1 (mm)
L
(mm)
SPV 914100F80M 100 F 80 M 110
SPV 914100M80F 100 M 80 F 110
SPGN 914100F80M 100 F 80 M 220
SPGN 914100M80F 100 M 80 F 220
Articolo / Article
Diametro
Diameter
Ф (mm)
Diametro
Diameter
Ф1 (mm)
SPV 914130F120M 130 F 120 M
SPV 914140F120M 140 F 120 M
SPV 914140F130M 140 F 130 M
SPV 914150F120M 150 F 120 M
SPV 914150F130M 150 F 130 M
SPV 914150F140M 150 F 140 M
SPV 914180F150M 180 F 150 M
M: Maschio / Male
F: Femmina / Female
M: Maschio / Male
F: Femmina / Female